

— UNIVERSITY POLICY —

Division of Student Affairs Common Hour Policy

Accommodations for individuals with disabilities in accessing these policies are available upon request by emailing accessiblepolicy@wcupa.edu

This policy has been rescinded on January 21, 2025 as approved by Dr. Jasmine Buxton, Vice President for Student Affairs.

Approved for Rescission by:

Jasmine Buxton, Ed.D.

Vice President for Student Affairs

January 21, 2025

Effective Date of Rescission: January 21, 2025

History:

- Approved on October 25, 2021 by Dr. Zebulun Davenport, Vice
 President for Student Affairs
- Implemented in January 2022 per Dr. Zebulun Davenport's email
- Written into the new WCU policy template in October 2022
- Re-approved on May 19, 2023 by Dr. Tabetha Adkins, Vice
 President for Student Affairs (Interim)